2015 OVC Baseball Predicted Order of Finish

(Selected by OVC Head Baseball Coaches and Sports Information Directors)

Order of Finish
Southeast Missouri (12 first-place votes)
Jacksonville State (7)
Tennessee Tech (3)

Austin Peay
SIUE

Belmont
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Morehead State
Eastern lllinois

Eastern Kentucky

Points
187
171
160
149
134

92
91
87
59
56
24

(10 points awarded for a first-place vote, 9 for second, etc. - Coaches/SID’s could not vote for their own teams)

2015 Preseason All-Ohio Valley Conference Baseball Team

(Selected by OVC Head Baseball Coaches and Sports Information Directors)

Preseason OVC Player of the Year: Dylan Bosheers (SS), Tennessee Tech
Preseason OVC Pitcher of the Year: Brock Downey (LHP), Murray State

POS.
C
1B
2B
SS
3B
OF
OF
OF
DH
uT
SP
SP
SP
SP
RP

* - 1st team All-OVC team in 2014

NAME, SCHOOL HT.
Chris Robinson, Morehead State # 5-10
Kane Sweeney, Morehead State 6-3
Anthony Bayus, Murray State * 6-2
Dylan Bosheers, Tennessee Tech * 6-0
Brant Valach, Eastern lllinois # 6-2
Brandon Rawe, Morehead State * 6-2
Caleb Howell, Eastern lllinois # 5-11
Drew Ferguson, Belmont # 5-11

Paschal Petrongolo, Jacksonville State # 6-1

Ridge Smith, Austin Peay * 5-10
Brock Downey, Murray State * 6-1
Ryan Daniels, SIUE * 6-5
Travis Hayes, Southeast Missouri * 6-3
Alex Robles, Austin Peay # 5-11
Travis Stout, Jacksonville State * 5-10

WT.

180
210
180
180
205
190
165
180
210
190
190
205
185
212
210

CL.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.

Jr.

So.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
So.
Sr.

HOMETOWN
Uxbridge, Ontario
Millstadt, IIl.
Louisville, Ky.

KEY STATS FROM 2014

.332, 75 hits, 37 runs, 6 2B, 40 RBI
.309, 71 hits, 41 runs, 17 2B, 9 HR
.327, 65 hits, 37 runs, 15 2B, 31 RBI

Lawrenceburg, Tenn. .368, 86 hits, 66 runs, 14 2B, 11 HR, 56 RBI

Orland Park, lII.
Matthews, N.C.
Jacksonwville, Il
Knoxuville, Tenn.
Blackwood, N.J.
Cordova, Tenn.
Murray, Ky.

St. Louis, Mo.
Crystal City, Mo.
Tucson, Ariz.
Smyrna, Ga.

# - 2nd team All-OVC team in 2014

.333, 49 hits, 26 runs, 5 HR, 39 RBI

.390, 98 hits, 50 runs, 21 2B, 10 HR, 48 RBI
420, 94 hits, 51 runs, 11 2B, 32 RBI
.344, 66 hits, 44 runs, 15 2B, 10 HR, 12 SB
.328 76 hits, 38 runs, 19 2B, 5 HR, 54 RBI
.310, 67 hits, 40 runs, 15 2B, 44 RBI, 11 SB
276 E.R.A.,9-3,4 CG, 107.2 1P, 74 K’s
3.53E.R.A,,7-0,4 CG, 97.0IP, 69 K's
3.23E.R.A,,8-2,2CG, 86.11P, 61 K’s
3.63E.R.A,, 6-2,1CG, 84.11P, 56 K's
1.82 E.R.A., 3-1, 15 saves, 39.2 IP, 29 K’s



