

2015 OVC Baseball Predicted Order of Finish

(Selected by OVC Head Baseball Coaches and Sports Information Directors)

<u>Order of Finish</u>	<u>Points</u>
1. Southeast Missouri (12 first-place votes)	187
2. Jacksonville State (7)	171
3. Tennessee Tech (3)	160
4. Austin Peay	149
5. Morehead State	134
6. SIUE	92
7. Eastern Illinois	91
8. Belmont	87
9. Eastern Kentucky	59
10. Murray State	56
11. UT Martin	24

(10 points awarded for a first-place vote, 9 for second, etc. - Coaches/SID's could not vote for their own teams)

2015 Preseason All-Ohio Valley Conference Baseball Team

(Selected by OVC Head Baseball Coaches and Sports Information Directors)

Preseason OVC Player of the Year: Dylan Bosheers (SS), Tennessee Tech

Preseason OVC Pitcher of the Year: Brock Downey (LHP), Murray State

<u>POS.</u>	<u>NAME, SCHOOL</u>	<u>HT.</u>	<u>WT.</u>	<u>CL.</u>	<u>HOMETOWN</u>	<u>KEY STATS FROM 2014</u>
C	Chris Robinson, Morehead State #	5-10	180	Sr.	Uxbridge, Ontario	.332, 75 hits, 37 runs, 6 2B, 40 RBI
1B	Kane Sweeney, Morehead State	6-3	210	Sr.	Millstadt, Ill.	.309, 71 hits, 41 runs, 17 2B, 9 HR
2B	Anthony Bayus, Murray State *	6-2	180	Sr.	Louisville, Ky.	.327, 65 hits, 37 runs, 15 2B, 31 RBI
SS	Dylan Bosheers, Tennessee Tech *	6-0	180	Sr.	Lawrenceburg, Tenn.	.368, 86 hits, 66 runs, 14 2B, 11 HR, 56 RBI
3B	Brant Valach, Eastern Illinois #	6-2	205	Sr.	Orland Park, Ill.	.333, 49 hits, 26 runs, 5 HR, 39 RBI
OF	Brandon Rawe, Morehead State *	6-2	190	Sr.	Matthews, N.C.	.390, 98 hits, 50 runs, 21 2B, 10 HR, 48 RBI
OF	Caleb Howell, Eastern Illinois #	5-11	165	Sr.	Jacksonville, Ill.	.420, 94 hits, 51 runs, 11 2B, 32 RBI
OF	Drew Ferguson, Belmont #	5-11	180	Sr.	Knoxville, Tenn.	.344, 66 hits, 44 runs, 15 2B, 10 HR, 12 SB
DH	Paschal Petrongolo, Jacksonville State #	6-1	210	Jr.	Blackwood, N.J.	.328 76 hits, 38 runs, 19 2B, 5 HR, 54 RBI
UT	Ridge Smith, Austin Peay *	5-10	190	So.	Cordova, Tenn.	.310, 67 hits, 40 runs, 15 2B, 44 RBI, 11 SB
SP	Brock Downey, Murray State *	6-1	190	Sr.	Murray, Ky.	2.76 E.R.A., 9-3, 4 CG, 107.2 IP, 74 K's
SP	Ryan Daniels, SIUE *	6-5	205	Sr.	St. Louis, Mo.	3.53 E.R.A., 7-0, 4 CG, 97.0 IP, 69 K's
SP	Travis Hayes, Southeast Missouri *	6-3	185	Sr.	Crystal City, Mo.	3.23 E.R.A., 8-2, 2 CG, 86.1 IP, 61 K's
SP	Alex Robles, Austin Peay #	5-11	212	So.	Tucson, Ariz.	3.63 E.R.A., 6-2, 1 CG, 84.1 IP, 56 K's
RP	Travis Stout, Jacksonville State *	5-10	210	Sr.	Smyrna, Ga.	1.82 E.R.A., 3-1, 15 saves, 39.2 IP, 29 K's

* - 1st team All-OVC team in 2014

- 2nd team All-OVC team in 2014